

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/228/2022 24.04.2022

NOTICE

The undersigned is delighted to inform that Bankura University is going to organise a 'Sensitization Programme on Tobacco Cessation' in collaboration with the District Tobacco Control Cell (DTCC), Bankura, Govt. of West Bengal on 27 April, 2022 at 12:00 noon at the Bankura University Main Campus (Room No-301). In that programme a 'Quiz Competition' ('Prashna Mancha Pattern') will be held for our students. All HODs/ TICs are requested to circulate this message among their students to make the programme a grand success

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy Forwarded to:

- 1. All the Faculty Members of Bankura University
- 2. All the Officers of Bankura University
- 3. All the Non-teaching Staff of Bankura University
- 4. System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload the notice in the university website
- 5. Guard file

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University